PORTS

Date of

ORIA

Date of

Recipient

Provided by

Gifts, Benefits Hospitality

Details of the Offer

Decision

Event / Gift
16/03/2024

4/12/2023
15/02/2024

10/12/2023
10/12/2023
16/11/2023
13/12/2023

1/09/2023

5/12/2023
13/12/2023
13/12/2023

17/11/2023
13/12/2023

13/12/2023
20/10/2023
24/08/2023
24/08/2023

24/08/2023
27/07/2023

submission

15/11/2023

5/12/2023
16/02/2024

7/12/2023
7/12/2023
20/11/2023
22/1/2023

21/1/2023

21/1/2023
17/11/2023
17/11/2023
13/11/2023
15/11/2023

10/11/2023
11/10/2023
4/08/2023
6/07/2023

7/07/2023
1/07/2023

Classification

Harbour Master - Melb LW Marine

Business Support

Head of Development

CEO - Acting
Various Staff

Head of Corp Services

GM Maritime, DHM &
DHM VTS
Various Staff

People & Culture
CEO - Acting

COO

COO

Harbour Master &
Deputy - Melb
Harbour Master &
Deputy - Melb, Dept

Harbour Master - Melb

Harbour Master - Melb
Harbour Master - Melb

Dept Harbour Master

Head of Development

GPT
Silversea

Virgin Voyages
Virgin Voyages
Watermark
Svitzer Australia

TT Lines

Landers & Rogers
Svitzer

Svitzer Australia
Melbourne Maritime
Svitzer

Svitzer

Victorian
International
Austport / 1Port
Svitzer Australia
Svitzer Australia
Australian Cruise
Association

Tickets to corporate box for a boxing event

Christmas hamper

Tour of Silver Muse (cruise ship) and hospitality
in the form of lunch on board ship

Dinner and entertainment

Dinner and drinks

Speaking event - End of Year Celebration
Svitzer end of year function

Training - Transport to/from Tasmania on Spirit
of Tas, including hours of time on bridge

After hours drinks and nibbles

Svitzer year end function

Svitzer's year end function

Christmas gathering

Attendance at Shipping Australia EOQY luncheon
as guest of Svitzer

End of year event

3 day attendance and transportation for Phillip
Island Grand Prix

Attendance at Shipping Australia Luncheon
Shipping Australia luncheon

Shipping Australia luncheon

Meeting with the Board of the Australian Cruise
Association

(est of actual)

300

45
60

150
450
100
300

3,924

100
50
50

100

300

300
600
125
125

125
250

Declined

Declined
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined

Declined

Declined
Accepted
Accepted
Declined
Declined

Accepted
Declined
Declined
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted
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