

Date of Event / Gift	Date of submission	Recipient Classification	Provided by	Details of the Offer	Value (est of actual)	Decision
16/03/2024	15/11/2023	Harbour Master - Melb	LW Marine	Tickets to corporate box for a boxing event	300	Declined
4/12/2023	5/12/2023	Business Support	GPT	Christmas hamper	45	Declined
15/02/2024	16/02/2024	Head of Development	Silversea	Tour of Silver Muse (cruise ship) and hospitality in the form of lunch on board ship	60	Accepted
10/12/2023	7/12/2023	CEO - Acting	Virgin Voyages	Dinner and entertainment	150	Accepted
10/12/2023	7/12/2023	Various Staff	Virgin Voyages	Dinner and drinks	450	Accepted
16/11/2023	20/11/2023	Head of Corp Services	Watermark	Speaking event - End of Year Celebration	100	Declined
13/12/2023	22/11/2023	GM Maritime, DHM & DHM VTS	Svitzer Australia	Svitzer end of year function	300	Declined
1/09/2023	21/11/2023	Various Staff	TT Lines	Training - Transport to/from Tasmania on Spirit of Tas, including hours of time on bridge	3,924	Declined
5/12/2023	21/11/2023	People & Culture	Landers & Rogers	After hours drinks and nibbles	100	Declined
13/12/2023	17/11/2023	CEO - Acting	Svitzer	Svitzer year end function	50	Accepted
13/12/2023	17/11/2023	COO	Svitzer Australia	Svitzer's year end function	50	Accepted
17/11/2023	13/11/2023	COO	Melbourne Maritime	Christmas gathering	100	Declined
13/12/2023	15/11/2023	Harbour Master & Deputy - Melb	Svitzer	Attendance at Shipping Australia EOY luncheon as guest of Svitzer	300	Declined
13/12/2023	10/11/2023	Harbour Master & Deputy - Melb, Dept	Svitzer	End of year event	300	Accepted
20/10/2023	11/10/2023	Harbour Master - Melb	Victorian International	3 day attendance and transportation for Phillip Island Grand Prix	600	Declined
24/08/2023	4/08/2023	Harbour Master - Melb	Austport / 1Port	Attendance at Shipping Australia Luncheon	125	Declined
24/08/2023	6/07/2023	Harbour Master - Melb	Svitzer Australia	Shipping Australia luncheon	125	Accepted
24/08/2023	7/07/2023	Dept Harbour Master	Svitzer Australia	Shipping Australia luncheon	125	Accepted
27/07/2023	1/07/2023	Head of Development	Australian Cruise Association	Meeting with the Board of the Australian Cruise Association	250	Accepted